### Filing Fee Schedule

FY	(July 1	to June 30)
----	---------	-------------

The payment of fees shall be due at the time of application submission. Fees under the bylaw are in addition to those required under the state Wetlands Protection Act (MGL Chapter 131, §40). Consulting fees and performance bonds are not included in these fees. The applicant's payment of fees does not imply project approval by the Commission. The applicant shall submit an explanation of how the fee under the bylaw was calculated. Fees are as shown below.

Request for Determination (RDA) \$50 Including MBZA request

Notice of Intent/Abbreviated Notice of Intent (NOI/ANOI)

(Categories correspond to the fee schedule listed in the application for a NOI/ANOI under the state statue)

# Category 1 Bylaw Fee \$50 for each

- a.) work on single family lot; addition, pool, etc.;
- b.) site work without a house;
- c.) control vegetation;
- d.) resource improvement;
- e.) work on septic system separate from house;
- f.) monitoring well activities minus roadway;
- g.) new agricultural projects.

### Category 2 Bylaw Fee \$50 for each

- a.) construction of single family house;
- b.) parking lot;
- c.) electric generating facility activities;
- d.) inland limited projects minus road crossings and agriculture;
- e.) crossing for driveway to single family house;
- f.) project source (storm drain) discharge;
- g.) control vegetation in development;
- h.) water level variations;
- i.) any other activity not in Category 1, 3, 4, 5 or 6;
- j.) water supply exploration.

#### Category 3 Bylaw Fee \$50 for each plus Consultant fees

- a.) site preparation (for development) beyond Notice of Intent scope;
- b.) building (for development) including site;
- c.) road construction not crossing or driveway;
- d.) hazardous cleanup;
- e.) water supply development.

## Category 4 Bylaw Fee \$50 for each plus consultant fees

- a.) crossing for development or commercial road;
- b.) landfills operation/closures;
- c.) sand and gravel operations;
- d.) railroad line construction;
- e.) bridge;
- f.) hazardous waste alterations to resource areas;

- g.) package treatment plant and discharge;
- h.) oil and/or hazardous material release response actions.

## Category 5 Bylaw Fee \$50

a.) work on revetments, dikes, etc. (coastal or inland).

Category 6 (Bylaw Fee is \$.85 per linear foot for each resource area): For each resource area delineation, the fee shall not exceed \$125 for activities associated with a single family house or \$1,200 for all other activities

Abbreviated Notice of Resource Area Delineation (ANRAD) Bylaw Fee \$50 plus consultant fees

Certificate of Compliance \$0

Extension \$50

Amendment  $1^{st}$  - \$50

2<sup>nd</sup> - \$50 3<sup>rd</sup> - \$50 4<sup>th</sup> - \$50

Amendment After-the-Fact\* \$50

Riverfront Area\*\* 150% of fees for RDA/NOI/ANOI

Late Fees After the Fact Submission 200% of fees

Late Fees for Certificate of compliance \$250

Emergency Certification None

Conservation Agent Fees shall be assessed during the hearing process and a negotiated cost shall be reached and agreed upon between the applicant and the Commission, once terms have been met the applicant shall submit a check to cover the inspection costs to the Commission, which the Commission shall draw down as funds are expended.